pockets and/or other failures arising from trenching or boring for installation of mains or appurte-
nances, and (2) for repair of any other defects in the mains or appurtenances and/or construction 
and installation thereof. The face amount of the maintenance bond shall be 20% of the cost of con-
struction, but not less than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00). The warranty time shall commence 
on the date of the District’s resolution accepting the work. Where the developer is a public agency, 
the District may allow a maintenance agreement which is consistent with terms of service or fran-
chise provisions.